FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 RECOMMAND RECO		S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark		ents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of received	· · ·	
Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University		Name: Virginia Tech Intellectual Properties, Inc.	
	Address: 1872 Pratt Drive Blacksburg, VA		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes	s ■No	21000	
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other			
Execution Date: June 24, 2004	Additional name(s) and addr	ess(es) attached? □Yes ■N	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the applicati	on is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/791,842			
	pers attached? □Yes ■No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and pat	ents involved: One	
Supervisor, Patent Prosecution Services	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1442	
PIPER RUDNICK LLP 1200 Nineteenth Street, N.W.			
Washington, D.C. 20036-2412			
Telephone No. (202) 861-3900 Facsimile No. (202) 223-2085	(Attach duplicate copy of this page		
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	formation is trye and gorrect and any	y attached copy is a true co	
of the original document.			
James M. Heintz	s Mc (lex)	July 21, 2004	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
Registration Number: 41,828			
Total number of pages including	ng this cover sheet: 3		
Do not d	letach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in	nformation to:		

PATENT REEL: 015588 FRAME: 0420

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), an institute of higher education organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia, having an office and principal place of business at 301 Burruss Hall, Blacksburg, Virginia, 24061, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to application for United States Letters Patent, filed on March 4, 2004, as Application Serial No: 10/791,842, in the names of Juncheng Xu and Anbo Wang for Optical Fiber Sensors for Harsh Environments} and of the invention therein described; and

WHEREAS, Virginia Tech Intellectual Properties, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a non-stock corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia and having a principal place of business at 1872 Pratt Drive, Blacksburg, Virginia, 24060, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said application and said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereto, to issue same for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT RECORDED: 07/21/2004 REEL: 015588 FRAME: 0421